Filter Circular
Connectors
Filter Circular
2
Contents
MIL-DTL-38999 ............................................................................ 3
Series I  ........................................................................................................................................................... 4
Series II ........................................................................................................................................................... 5

Filter Circular
MIL-C-26482
How to Order
1 Filter Type
      ,   ,   ,
2 Prefix
3 Shell Style        Jam Nut       Box Mount        Wall Mount
4  Shell Size        Thru
5  Insert Arrangement
6 Contact Type        Pin                      Socket
7  Contact
Termination
       Solder Cup            PC Tail             Crimp
8  Plating        Olive Drab Cadmium Over Nickel            Electroless Nickel
9  Polarization       ,   ,   ,   ,
2 246 8
  1        2         3         4        5    6     7       8         9
J B W
Pi L C
8
P
C N
S
S
P C
N W X Y Z
2 4
Filter Circular
18
Electrical Characteristics - 'Pi' Section
'Pi' Section Curves
Notes:
1. P200 & P100 Capacitance Values for Size 20 Contact Arrangement & Larger
2. No Load Minimum Attenuation Values per MIL-STD-220
3. Capacitance in Nanofarads (Nominal Value)
4. Consult Factory for Higher Voltages & Capacitance Values
Insertion Loss Table
C1 C2
L R
Ferrite Bead
Filter Description P200 P100 P76 P38 P20 P10 P8 P4 P2 P1
Operating Temperature Range -55°C to +125°C
Voltage Rating 100 VDC 200 VDC-120 Vrms 400 Hz
Current Rating DC 15 amps size 16|7.5 amps size 20|5 amps size 22
Insulation Resistance 5000 megaohms min. @100 VDC
Current Rating R.F. 3.0 amps max.
DWV Sea Level w/ 50 micro-amps max. charge/discharge 250 VDC 500 VDC
Filter Description See Notes P200 P100 P76 P38 P20 P10 P8 P4 P2 P1
Capacitance in Nanofarads @ 1Khz,. 1VRMS 160
240
80
120
60
91
30
46
16
24
8
12
6.4
9.2
3.2
4.8
1.6
2.4
0.8
1.2
Minimum No Attenuation loss @ 25°
Freq Mhz
0.1 8 4.1 3 1 0.3 0.1 - - - -
1.0 22.2 19.6 18.2 13.3 8.2 3.9 2.9 0.9 0.2 -
2 32.8 21.7 19.7 16.8 12.7 8 6.6 2.9 1 0.3